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LOGICO

(IT) Attenzione: Istruzioni di montaggio per barre in ferro. (GB) Attention: Mounting instructions for steel bar carriers. (E) Atencion: Instrucciones de montaje para barras portatodo en hierro.
(D) Achtung: Montageanweisungen fur Stahl-Lastentrager. (F) Attention: Notices de montage pour barres de portage en acier. (NL) Attentie: Handleiding voor dakdragers gemaakt van ijzer.
(P) Atencao: IntrucOes de montagem para barras de tejadilho em ferro. (H) Szerelési utasitas acél tartorudakhoz. (PL) Uwaga: Instrukcja montazu bagaznikow wykonanych ze stali.
(SLO) Pozor: Navodila za montazo nosilcev prtljaznika-zeleznih. (HR) Uputstvo za montazu Zeljeznih krovnih nosacCa.
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(IT) INSERIRE
(GB) INSERT
(E) CUBRIR
(D) STOPFEN
(F) ENFILER
(P) INSERIR
(NL) BEVESTIG
(H) ToLJA FEL
(PL) NALOZIC
(SLO) vsTAvVITI
(HR) PREKRITI
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(IT) INSERIRE
(GB) INSERT
(E) CUBRIR
(D) STOPFEN
(F) ENFILER
(P) INSERIR
(NL) BEVESTIG
(H) TOLJA FEL
(PL) NALOZIC
(SLO) vsTAvITI
(HR) PREKRITI

(IT) SVITARE

(GB) UNSCREW

(E) AFLOJAR

(D) ABSCHRAUBEN

(F) DEVISSER

(NL) OPENSCHROEVEN

(P) DESAPARAFUSAR
0 (H) KICSAVARNI

ﬂ i (PL) WYKRECIC

(SLO) opviTl
¢ (HR) opviT

(IT) INSERIRE
(GB) INSERT
(E) CUBRIR
(D) STOPFEN
(F) ENFILER
(P) INSERIR
(NL) BEVESTIG
(H) ToLJA FEL
(PL) NALOZIC
(SLO) vsTAVITI
(HR) PREKRITI

70 cm

(IT) CENTRARE IL P. TUTTO SUL TETTO

(GB) CENTRE THE UNIVERSAL BAR CARRIER ON THE ROOF
(E) CENTRAR EL PORTAEQUIPAJES SOBRE EL TECHO

(D) LASTENTRAGER AUF DEM DACH ZENTRIEREN

(F) CENTRER LE PORTE-TOUT SUR LE TOIT

(NL) PLAATS DE UNIVERSELE DRAGER IN HET MIDDEN VAN HET DAK
(P) CENTRAR AS BARRAS PORTA BAGAGENS NO TEJADILHO
(H) HELYEZZE KOZEPRE A RUDAKAT

(PL) WYSRODKOWAC BAGAZNIK NA DACHU

(SLO) CENTRIRATI PRTLJAZNIK NA STREHO

(HR) CENTRIRATI NOSACE NA KROV

(IT) AWITARE
(GB) TO SCREW

(E) APRETAR

(D) FESTSCHRAUBEN
(F) VISSER

(NL) VASTSCHROEVEN
(P) APERTAR

(H) MEGHUZNI

(PL) WKRECIC
(SLO) PRIVITI

(HR) PRICVRSTITI

OK

OK
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(IT) INSERIRE
(GB) INSERT
(E) CUBRIR
(D) STOPFEN
(F) ENFILER
(P) INSERIR
(NL) BEVESTIG
(H) TOLJA FEL
T (PL) NALOZIC
(SLO) vsTAvITI
(HR) PREKRITI
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(GB) INSERT
(E) CUBRIR

(D) STOPFEN
(F) ENFILER
(P) INSERIR
(NL) BEVESTIG
(H) ToLJA FEL
(PL) NALOZIC
(SLO) vsTAvITI
(HR) PREKRITI




LOGICO

(IT) INSERIRE
(GB) INSERT
(E) CUBRIR
(D) STOPFEN
(F) ENFILER

(IT) INSERIRE
(GB) INSERT
(E) CUBRIR
(D) STOPFEN
(F) ENFILER
(P) INSERIR
(NL) BEVESTIG
(H) ToLJA FEL
(PL) NALOZIC
(SLO) vsTAVITI
(HR) PREKRITI

(P) INSERIR
(NL) BEVESTIG
(H) ToLJA FEL
(PL) NALOZIC
(SLO) vsTavITI
(HR) PREKRITI

LOGICO = 3,6 Kg

TOT. = Kg 75 MAX

(IT) INSERIRE
(GB) INSERT
(E) CUBRIR
(D) STOPFEN
(F) ENFILER

(P) INSERIR
(NL) BEVESTIG
(H) ToLJA FEL
(PL) NALOZIC
(SLO) vsTAvITI
(HR) PREKRITI

(IT) INSERIRE
(GB) INSERT
(E) CUBRIR
(D) STOPFEN
(F) ENFILER
(P) INSERIR
(NL) BEVESTIG
(H) TOLJA FEL
(PL) NALOZIC
(SLO) vsTAvITI
(HR) PREKRITI
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NG {D) MONTAGEANWEISUNGEN (GB) FITTING INSTRUCTIONS (F) INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE

FINAL (E) INSTRUCGIONES PARA SU MONTAJE (IT) ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO (NL) MONTAGE INSTRUGTIES

LOGICO

1 NORME D'USO DESTINATE A PORTATUTTO UNIVERSALI CONFORMI ALLE NORME DIN 75302 E CONTRASSEGNATI CON IL MARCHIO "GS".

- Effettuato il montaggio del pertatuitio, dopo alcuni chilometri ricontrellare i fissaggio di tutte le viti,
- E necessario periodicamente, anche in funzione del fonde stradale, controllare | fissaggi di tutte le viti
- Attenzione: la stabilita della vettura con portatutio moentalo pud subsre alterazioni nel comportaments su strada, nelle curve, nelle frenate ed in présenza di raffiche di vento
5i raccomanda quindi di guidare ed affrontare le curve a velocith moderata e di evitare brusche accekerate o frenate
- Par mativi de sicurezza e di nspamio carberanie & prefenbale smaontare i portatutio in caso di inublizze
- ATTENZIOMNE: portata massirma 75 kg distribuifi uniformemente sulle due barre.
Aftenzione: controfiane sul ibretto stneionl defla casa costruttrics ia portala massima consentita dalla vostia vetiura

GB USING THE MULTI-PURPOSE RACK A3 PROVIDED FOR BY THE DIN 75302 STANDARD AND COUNTERSIGNED BY THE "GS" MARK.

- After rack assembly and few mies drive, ensure the bolis have been well fightened.
- Perodicalty check the tightening of all bolts, with parficular reference to the eflect of varying road surfaces,
- Caution: if the rack carries any load. vehicle stability may be affected, especially as regards roadhodding in bends or in gusts and braking
Therefore, do not take bends a1 high speed and rafrain from braking or accelerating sharply
- When nal in use, the rack should be taken off the car 1o improve sataty and cut down on fusezl CORSUMplIon
- It is nok advizable to use a drve-through car wash with the rack still on top of the vehicle.
- IMPORTANT: maximum lpad 75 kg to be destributed evenly between beth bars,
Please keep within the load limits as provided for by your car manufacturer (refer to the wser's manual of your vehicla)

F MODE D'EMPLOI DES PORTE-BAGAGES UNIVERSELS CONFORMES AUX NORMES DIN 75302 ET CONTRESIGNE DE LA MARQUE "G5".

Monter e porte-bagages: aprés quelques kilométres, contrdler le serrage de loules les vis.
\érifier péricdiquement le serrage de foules les vis en tenant compte de I'état des routes
Attantion: k voiture équipde de porte-bagages peul subir des maodifications dans la lenue de route, dans les virages, durant he 'flelnaga et en la présence de rafales de vent, Nous conseillons. par
conséquent de conduire et d'aborder les virages a vilesse modérée ed d'éviter de freiner et d'accélerer brusquement.
-Pour des raison de sécurité el d'économie de carburant, If est préférable de démaonter le porte-bagages en cas de non utilisation
= IMPORTANT: capacié maximale de charge autorisée 75 kg, répartis undormemant sur les deux barmes.
Se conformer aux instructions du contructeur de la voiture en ce gui conceme |a charge maximale aulonsée du véhicule

E INTRUCCIONES DE USO DE LOS PORTATODOS UNIVERSALES CONFORME A LAS NORMAS DIN 75301 ¥ CONTRASENADOS CON LA MARCA “GS™.

- Efectuado el montaje del portatedo, después de unos kildmetros, verificar que fodos los ternilles sigan bien fijados
- Seré necesano verificar, periddicamente y en funcidn de tipo de carretera, las ficaciones de todos los tomnillos
- Atencidn |la estabilidad de! automdwvil con el montaje del portatodo puede sufrir algunos cambios: en curvas, mientras el frenado
y &i hay réfagas de viento. Pos eso, se recomienda conducir y girar a velocidad moderada y evitar los wirajes bruscos, frenazos y acelerones.
- Por razones de seguridad y ahorro de combustible, se sugiere desmontar el portatodo cuando non sea necesano su US0.
- IMPORTANTE: peso maximo 75 kg repartidos entra las dos barras.
Atencidn: verifiquan en el manual de instrucciones de su automdwil la capacidad maxima parmitida.

D GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG FUR UNIVERSAL-DACHSKITRAGER IM EINKLANG MIT DIN 75302 UND MIT GS-KENNZEICHEN.

- Fahren Sie nach Befestigung des Skitragers einige Kilemeter und Uberprifen Sie dann nochmals atle Schrauban auf sichere Befestigung
- Abhangig von der Ebenheit der Stratandecke sind samtliche Schrauben regelmalin nach zu kontrollleren,
= Achtung: Bei montierten Dach-Skitrdger kann sich das Fahverhallen des Fahrzeugs andern, Ingbesondere in Kurven, beim Bremsen und
bel Windboen, Es empfiehlt sich daher, aligemein sowie speziell in Kurven mit maliger Geschwindigkeit zu fahren und abruptes Beschieunigen baw.
Bremsen zu vermaiden,
-~ Aus Sicherheflsgronden und zur Minderung des Krafisieffverbravchs seilien Sie den Dach-Skitragers maglichst abmonlieren wenn er nicht benttigh wird
- ACHTUNG: {max 75 kqg) In der Gebrauchsanweisung des Fabrikanten die Hochstbelastbarkeit Ihres Wagens nachschlagen,

NL GEBRUIKSNORMEN VAN DE BAGAGEDRAGERS IN OVEREENSTEMMING MET DIN 75302 NORMEN EN GECONTRASIGNEERD MET MERKTEKEN "GS",

- Controleer, eens de bagagedrager volliedig is gemonteerd, na enkele Kilometers of alle schroeven goed vasizitten
= Kijk achieraf en volgens de aard van de wegen die bereden worden regelmatig na of alle schroeven wel degellik vastaitien
- Let op: na het monteren van de bagagedrager kan de stabiliteit van de wagen verschillen, veoral in bochten, bij het remmen en bij krachtige windstoten
Wij raden dan ook aan voorzichtig te rijden, bochten met verminderde snelheid te nemen, niet te bruusk te nemmen en niet te snel op te trekken,
- Om vedligheidsredenan en om brandstof te besparen is het aangeraden de bagagedrager na gebruik weer van uw auto fe halen,
- BELANGRUK: maximum belasting 75 kg gelijkmatig verdeeld over de hele bagagedrager de maximum belasting van uw wagen.
Aangegeven door de autoconstructeur in de handieiding van de wagen, niet averschrijden,
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